
PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
DO NOT DISCARD: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER L’APPAREIL. 
NE PAS JETER : CONSERVER AFI N DE CONSULTER LES DIRECTIVES ULTÉRI-
EUREMENT, EN CAS DE BESOIN.

LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DEL USO.
NO LAS DESECHE: CONSÉRVELAS COMO REFERENCIA FUTURA.

Powershred® 1200C 
The World’s Toughest Shredders®
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ENGLISH 
Model 1200C

Will shred:  Paper, plastic credit cards, staples, small paper clips and unopened junk mail

Will not shred:  Continuous forms, adhesive labels, transparencies, newspaper, 
CD/DVDs, cardboard, paper clips, laminates, file folders, X-rays or plastic other than 
noted above

Paper shred size:   
Cross-Cut ........................................................5/32 in. x 1-9/16 in. (4mm x 40mm)

 

Maximum:   
Sheets per pass ...................................................................................................12* 
Cards per pass .......................................................................................................1* 
Paper width ....................................................................................... 8.8 in. (224mm) 

* 8.5 in. x11 in., 20lb., (75g) paper at 120V/60 Hz, 2.5Amps; heavier paper, humidity 
or other than rated voltage may reduce capacity. Maximum recommended daily usage 
rates: 500 sheets; 25 cards. 

CAPABILITIES

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS — Read Before Using!

instruction manual. Read the entire instruction manual before operating 
shredders.

Always set to off or unplug when not in use.

shredder openings. If object enters top opening, switch to Reverse ( ) 
to back out object.

may combust causing serious injury.
 

Do not place near or over heat source or water.

) 
 

with this product.

KEY
A. Paper/card entry
B. Pull-out bin
C. Window
D. Casters

Disconnect power switch

 
  1. Reverse
 
  
  4. Remove paper (red)
  5. 

BASIC SET UP
CASTER INSTALLATION

1 3 42

D.

A.

C.

B.

G.
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BASIC SHREDDING OPERATION

Continuous operation: 

NOTE: Shredder runs briefly after each 
pass to clear entry. Continuous operation 
beyond 20-minutes will trigger 30-minute 
cool down period.

Plug in and turn 
(I)

S (  )
straight into paper 
entry and release

When finished shredding, 
( )

2 43

1200C

PAPER/CARD

1

LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY 

PRODUCT MAINTENANCE

*Only use a non-aerosol vegetable oil in long nozzle container such as Fellowes 35250

 ( ) Set to Reverse (  ) 
for 2-3 seconds

*Apply oil across entry 

performance. If not oiled, a machine may 
experience diminished sheet capacity, intrusive 
noise when shredding and could ultimately 

recommend you oil your shredder each time 
you empty your waste bin.

OILING SHREDDER FOLLOW OILING PROCEDURE BELOW AND REPEAT TWICE

2

1200C

1 3

illuminated and the shredder will 
recovery time for this shredder.

Remove Paper:  When illuminated, press reverse ( 

TROUBLESHOOTING

Alternate slowly back and forthSet to Reverse (  ) 
for 2-3 seconds

) 
and unplug

Gently pull uncut 
paper from paper 
entry. Plug in

(  ) 
and resume shredding

1 2 3 65

1200C

4

PAPER JAM

defects in material and workmanship and provides service and support for 1 year from the date of 

from defects in material and workmanship for 5 years from the date of purchase by the original 
consumer. If any part is found to be defective during the warranty period, your sole and exclusive 

warranty does not apply in cases of abuse, mishandling, failure to comply with product usage 
standards, shredder operation using an improper power supply (other than listed on the label), or service under this warranty, please contact us or your dealer.
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FRANÇAIS
Modèle 1200C

 
ce produit.

ou puces sonores

IMPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ - À lire avant d’utiliser l’appareil !AVERTISSEMENT :

Déchiquette :  agrafes, petits trombones et 

Ne déchiquette pas : 

Taille de déchiquetage du papier :   
 .............................................5/32 po. x 1-9/16 po. (4 mm x 40 mm)

Maximum :   
 ..................................................................................................12* 

Cartes par passage ......................................................................................................1* 
 .................................................................8,8 po. (224 mm)  

feuilles  

CAPACITÉS

TOUCHE

B. Contenant amovible

D. Roulettes

 
  1. Marche arrière
 
   
  4. Retirez le papier (rouge)
  
  6. Surchauffe (rouge)

D.

A.

C.

B.

G.

CONFIGURATION DE BASE
INSTALLATION DES ROULETTES

1 3 42
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ATTENTION *Utilisez seulement une huile végétale dans un atomiseur à longue buse telle que Fellowes n° 35250

ENTRETIEN DU PRODUIT

LUBRIFICATION DE LA DÉCHIQUETEUSE SUIVEZ LA PROCÉDURE DE LUBRIFICATION PLUS BAS ET RÉPÉTEZ-LA DEUX FOIS.

)
arrière ( ) pendant 

arrière ( ) pendant 

Opération continue : 

REMARQUE :

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DU PRODUIT

OPÉRATION DE DÉCHIQUETAGE DE BASE

Branchez et mettez en 
sur Mise en marche 

 (  )

2 43

1200C

PAPIER/CARTE

1

2

1200C

1 3

DÉPANNAGE

1 2 3 65

1200C

4

Acheminez le papier/la
carte directement dans ( )

BLOCAGE DE PAPIER

( ) et   ) et 

concessionnaire.



EXPLICACIÓN
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ESPAÑOL
Modelo 1200C

de instrucciones. Lea dicho manual en su totalidad antes de operar las 
trituradoras.

alejadas de la entrada de papel. Siempre apague o desenchufe la trituradora 

aberturas de la trituradora. Si algún objeto se introduce en la abertura superior, 
ponga la trituradora en Retroceso ( ) para retirar el objeto.

 
la trituradora.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES ¡Léalas antes de usar la máquina!ADVERTENCIA:

Tritura:
correo basura sin abrir

No tritura:  

Tamaño de corte del papel:   
Corte cruzado....................................... 5/32 pulg. x 1-9/16 pulg. (4 mm x 40 mm)

Máximo:   
Hojas por pasada ......................................................................................................12* 

 .....................................................................................................1* 
Ancho de entrada de papel ..............................................................8,8 pulg. (224 mm) 
* Papel de *8,5 pulg. x 11 pulg. (21,59 x 27,94 cm), 20lb. (75 g), (75g), a 120V/60 Hz, 

FUNCIONES

EXPLICACIÓN

C. Ventana
D. Rueditas

 

 
 de seguridad

G. Interruptor de control e indicadores luminosos 
  1. Retroceso
 
   
 

  6. Recalentamiento (rojo)

CONFIGURACIÓN BÁSICA
INSTALACIÓN DE LAS RUEDITAS

CONFIGURACIÓN BÁSICA
INSTALACIÓN DE LAS RUEDITAS

1 3 42

D.

A.

C.

B.

G.
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PRECAUCIÓN *Use sólo aceite vegetal que no sea en aerosol en un contenedor de boquilla larga, como el Fellowes 35250.

MANTENIMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

se puede reducir la capacidad de hojas, pueden aparecer ruidos 

funcionar. Para evitar estos problemas, recomendamos aceitar la 

ACEITADO DE LA TRITURADORA REALICE EL SIGUIENTE PROCEDIMIENTO DE ACEITADO Y REPÍTALO DOS VECES

Apague la  
trituradora ( )

Presione Retroceso 
( ) durante unos 

Presione Retroceso 
( ) durante unos 

FUNCIONAMIENTO BÁSICO DE LA TRITURADORA

Funcionamiento continuo: 

NOTA:

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DEL PRODUCTO

 
(  )

Introduzca el papel o
la tarjeta directamente
en la entrada de papel
y suelte

Cuando termine de 

( )

2 43

1200C

PAPEL/TARJETA

1

2

1200C

1 3

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

1 2 3 65

1200C

4

 ) y retire el papel. Reduzca la cantidad de papel a una cantidad adecuada y vuelva a cargarlo en la 
entrada de papel.

Hale suavemente del 
papel sin cortar de 
la entrada del papel. 

PAPEL ATASCADO

Apague ( ) y 
desenchúfela

Ajuste a encendido 
 ) y 



1789 Norwood Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143      1-800-955-0959      www.fellowes.com
B r a nd s

© 2018 Fellowes, Inc. | Part #410811 Rev B

United States: 1-800-955-0959
Canada: 1-800-665-4339
Mexico: 001-800-514-9057

CUSTOMER SERVICE & SUPPORT
www.fellowes.com
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